Chri tich HQi d6ng qu6n tri ki ktit Ug'p tt6ng chuy6n nhuo. ng c6 phAn, cdctiriliQu 1i6n quan

vd tri6n khai thyc hiQn giao dich ndy.

The Board of Directors issued Resolution No. 05-2025/NQ-GAC dated May 7th, 2025 approving

the transfer by An Cuong Wood - Working JSC of 4,716,000 (Four million seven hundred sixteen

thousand) shares in Thang Loi Homes JSC; and concurrently authorized the Chairman of the

Board of Directors to sign the Share Transfer Agreement, related documents, and to intplement

the transaction.

3. Th6ng tin ndy d5 dugc c6ng bO tr6n trang th6ng tin diQn tri cria C6ng ty vdo ngAy